





INVITATION TO 2024 World Championship Standard Under 21 WDSF World Open New Series(Latin & Standard)

Dear Presidents of WDSF Member bodies,

We take great pleasure to welcome your officials and athletes to **2024 World Championship Standard Under 21 and WDSF World Open New Series (Latin and Standard)** to be held in Wuhan, China on 27-28th April 2024. The Chinese DanceSport Federation in cooperation with WDSF and DanceSport Asia(DSA) welcomes your athletes to these events and would like to provide you with the information below:

1. Event Dates:

World Championship Standard Under 21 – Saturday 27th April 2024 WDSF World Open New Series Latin, Wuhan - Saturday 27th April 2024 WDSF World Open New Series Standard, Wuhan - Sunday 28th April 2024

2. Closing Date for Nomination/Entry:

15th April 2024

3. Address of Competition Venue:

Hongshan Gymnasium No.1 Tiyuguan Road, Wuchang District, Wuhan city, Hubei Province, China

4. Arrival Airport:

Wuhan Tianhe International Airport, IATA: WUH, ICAO: ZHHH

5. Airport Arrival Pick Up Dates for Officials and Athletes:

26th April 2024 (World Championship Standard Under 21 and WDSF World Open Latin) and 27st April 2024 (WDSF World Open Standard)

6. Departure:

Departure Airport Transfer from Official Hotel to the Airport shall be available on 27th and 28th April 2024.

7. Prize Money for 2024 World Championship Standard Under 21:







```
1<sup>st</sup> - USD 2700
2<sup>nd</sup> - USD 2200
```

3rd - USD 2000

4th - USD 1700

5th - USD 1400

6th - USD 1200

8. Prize Money for 2024 WDSF World Open New Series (Latin & Standard):

1st - USD 4000

2nd - USD 3000

3rd - USD 2500

4th - USD 2000

5th - USD 1500

6th - USD 1000

7th to 12th - USD 800

9. Official Hotel:

Hongshan Hotel Wuhan

No.1, Zhongbei Road, Wuchang District, Wuhan

10. Complimentary Official Hotel for Athletes:

- 2 nights for Athletes taking part in World Championship Standard Under 21 and World Open New Series Latin from 26th to 27st April 2024.
- 2 nights for Athletes taking part in WDSF World Open New Series Standard from 27th to 28th April 2024.
- 3 nights for Athletes taking part in World Championship Standard Under 21 and World Open New Series Latin and Standard from 26th to 28st April 2024.

11.All arrival details must be provided to CDSF by 20th April 2024. Land transport will not be provided for late submission after 20th April 2024.

12.All entries for the 2024 World Championship Standard Under 21 must be submitted by each WDSF National Member Body.

Please send to the organizer a copy of your dance photo for the official magazine with your entries.

13. Please use the official entry form attached.







14. Entries and Admin Contact:

Ms. Hannah Chencan,

Email: sportoffice@cdsf.org.cn Telephone: +86 13811126884

Wechat: Hannah-Chencan

Mr. Oliver Zhu

Email: sportoffice@cdsf.org.cn Telephone: +86 18661827700

Wechat:zhl105507759

Whatsapp: +86-18661827700

15. VISA APPLICATIONS:

A must for all, please send photo copy of your passport by **10th April 2024** to Hannah Chencan at **sportoffice@cdsf.org.cn** for an invitation letter or a hotel confirmation letter (for tourist visa) for visa application. It may take a week or more to get an Invitation letter. Do not apply your visa at the last minute.

16. RULES:

- *All couples must be members of their respective WDSF member organization.
- *All couples must attend rehearsals and opening ceremony as required by the Organizer.
- *Organizer shall not accept any liability, claims of injuries, damage or loss by the couples.
- *In the event of Television coverage or Production of a Video Recording for commercial purpose of any part of the event, all couples agree that the rights to any fees from such television or video recording will vest solely with the Organizer. No couple or association shall have any claim against the Organizer, Television company or video producer at any such event.

We look forward to your participation.

Yours sincerely,

Crossen Guochen Yin

President of DSA

President of CDSF

Jimmy Su Jie

Vice President of DSA

Secretary General of CDSF







Official Entry Form

Date:	Country/ Region:	
Member Association:		
Gentleman:	Lady:	
	,	
WDSF ID:	WDSF ID:	
Tel No:	Tel No:	
Email:	Email:	
Date of Birth:	Date of Birth:	(Day/Month/Year)
		(- // /
Passport No:	Passport No:	
Signature:	Signature:	
We wish to participate in the following events (please tick with " $\sqrt{"}$):		
Category	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
WDSF World Championship Standard Under 21		
WDSF World Open New Series Standard		
·		
WDSF World Open New Series Latin		

Entries to WDSF World U21 Standard Championships must be submitted by the respective WDSF Member Federations with a clear color action photo of the entered couples.

By signing this form, participants would have deemed to agree to the WDSF Rules and to participate in the Opening Ceremony.

Contact: sportoffice@cdsf.org.cn

Contact Person: Ms. Hannah Chencan Secretary of CDSF (Mobile:86-13811126884)